
First name Last name Job title Institution/Organization Email address
Kevin McMackin Director of Strategic Partnerships SDI RC kevin.mcmackin@gcccd.edu Workgroup Lead
Malena Medrano Job Placement Case Manager Cuyamaca College malena.medrano@gcccd.edu
Taylor Lemker Work-Based Learning Coordinator Cuyamaca College taylor.lemker@gcccd.edu
Pavel Consuegra Work-based Learning Coordinator Grossmont College pavel.consuegra@gcccd.edu
Renee Nasori Career Services Supervisor Grossmont College renee.nasori@gcccd.edu
Sonia Yaddgo Job Placement Specialist Grossmont College sonia.yaddgo@gcccd.edu
Veronica Middlebrooks Work-based Learning Coordinator Grossmont College veronica.middlebrooks@gcccd.edu
Genaro Ayala Job Placement Case Manager Imperial Valley College genaro.ayala@imperial.edu
Irene Drye Work-Based Learning Coordinator Imperial Valley College irene.drye@imperial.edu
Janeth Cruz Coordinator/Internship & Work Experience Imperial Valley College janeth.cruz@imperial.edu
Maricela Moreno Student Success Specialist Imperial Valley College maricela.moreno@imperial.edu
Erica Gheorghin Internship and Employment Technical Specialist MiraCosta College egheorghin@miracosta.edu
Lizzette Herrera WBL Liaison MiraCosta College lherrera@miracosta.edu
Mike Green Internship Coordinator MiraCosta College mgreen@miracosta.edu
Nina Lovejoy Career Studies and Services Coordinator MiraCosta College nlovejoy@miracosta.edu
Robin Allyn Sociology Instructor and Work-based Learning Liasi MiraCosta College rallyn@miracosta.edu
Viviana Rodriguez Student Employment Coordinator MiraCosta College vrodriguez@miracosta.edu
Angela Kong Service Learning Coordinator Palomar College akong@palomar.edu
Tina Barlolong Career Center Co-Director/Veterans Counselor Palomar College cbarlolong@palomar.edu
Cynthia Cordova Puente Counselor/Co-Coordinator Palomar College ccordova2@palomar.edu
Elizabeth Stephens Instructor, Counseling Palomar College estephens@palomar.edu
Jason Jarvinen Assistant Professor/Work Experience Coordinator Palomar College jjarvinen@palomar.edu
Jeanette Meliska-Romero Job Developer Palomar College jmeliska@palomar.edu
Nichol Roe Associate Dean, Workforce Development and ExtendePalomar College nroe@palomar.edu
Roger Sanchez Job Placement Coordinator San Diego City College jsanchez003@sdccd.edu
Sasha Knox Associate Dean of Strong Workforce Programs San Diego City College sknox@sdccd.edu
Alex Berry Associate Dean, Career Technical Education San Diego Mesa College aberry@sdccd.edu
Katlin Choi Work-based Learning Coordinator San Diego Mesa College kchoi@sdccd.edu
Monica Romero Dean, Business & Technology/Assoc. Dean CTE San Diego Mesa College mdromero@sdccd.edu
Pavel Consuegra Internship Coordinator San Diego Mesa College pconsuegra@sdccd.edu
Shawn Fawcett Work-based Learning Coordinator San Diego Mesa College sfawcett@sdccd.edu
Melanie Baeza Work-Based Learning Coordinator San Diego Miramar Collegembaeza@sdccd.edu
Alex Ortega Job Placement Coordinator San Diego Miramar Collegeaortega001@sdccd.edu



First name Last name Job title Institution/Organization Email address
Bruce Reaves Job Placement Coordinator SD Continuing Education breaves@sdccd.edu
Sandy Hamel Job Development and Placement Specialist SD Continuing Education chamel@sdccd.edu
Diana Larsen Work-Based Learning Coordinator SD Continuing Education dlarsen@sdccd.edu
Jennifer Kennedy Job Development/Placement Specialist SD Continuing Education jkennedy@sdccd.edu
Rita Shamoon Job Development & Placement Specialist SD Continuing Education rshamoon@sdccd.edu
Amertah Perman Dean of Career Education and Workforce DevelopmenSD Continuing Education aperman@sdccd.edu
Noah Lacsina District Career Services Admin Tech SD Continuing Education nlacsina@sdccd.edu
Angela Tilley Employer Relation Liaison, Palomar College SDI RC angela.tilley@gcccd.edu
Erica Olmos Employer Relations Liaison, SD Mesa College SDI RC erica.olmos@gcccd.edu
Jennifer Preciado Employer Relations Liaison, Grossmont College SDI RC jennifer.preciado@gcccd.edu
Joseph Stark Apprenticeship Director SDI RC joseph.stark@gcccd.edu
Karen Overklift Employer Relations Liaison, SD City College SDI RC karen.overklift@gcccd.edu
Lance Grob Employer Relations Liaison, SD Miramar College SDI RC lance.grob@gcccd.edu
Lynn Bigsby Employer Relations Liaison, MiraCosta College SDI RC lynn.bigsby@gcccd.edu
Miguel Gutierrez Employer Relations Liaison, Imperial Valley SDI RC miguel.gutierrez@gcccd.edu
Monica Rosas Employer Relations Liaison, Cuyamaca College SDI RC monica.rosas@gcccd.edu
Rachel Sanchez Employer Relations Liaison, Nursing SDI RC rachel_sanchez@gcccd.edu
Stephanie Bradley Project Specialist SDI RC stephanie.bradley@gcccd.edu
Suzanne Sebring Manager, Career Pathways SDI RC suzanne.sebring@gcccd.edu
Vanessa Barron Employer Relations Liaison, Southwestern College SDI RC vanessa.barron@gcccd.edu
Brandi Bass Adjunct DSS Counselor Southwestern College bbass@swccd.edu
Darren Smith Internship & Job Developer Southwestern College dsmith3@swccd.edu
Genesis Lastrella-Quicho Intership/Job Developer Southwestern College glastrella@swccd.edu
Joanne Carrubba Work-based Learning Coordinator Southwestern College jcarrubba@swccd.edu
Joy Lewis Senior Research Associate WestEd jlewis@wested.org
Kerry Headington Consultant WestEd kerryheadington@gmail.com
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